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Corning Cable Systems Wall-Mountable Interconnect 
Center (WIC) Connector Panels are offered in a variety 
of fiber counts for use with Wall-Mountable Interconnect 
Center Housings. Used with factory-installed or field-
installable connectors, these panels and their compact, 
modular housings are ideal for use in building entrance 
terminals, wiring closets, open office, and other controlled 
locations where space is at a premium. 
 
Available with a variety of industry-standard adapter 
types, WIC panels provide an efficient way to securely 
mate two connectors and offers multimode and single-
mode applications in 6- and 8-fiber count options, plus 
12- and 16-fiber count options with MT-RJ and LC duplex 
connector adapters. 
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Features and Benefits
Compatible with the wall-mountable splice center 
(WSC) and other interconnect hardware
Easy expansion, high flexibility and future growth

Easy access to individual connectors
Simple management of future moves, adds and changes 
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Specifications

General Specifications
Application Enterprise Networks

Product Type Panels & Modules

Fiber Category Single-mode (OS2)

Design - Hardware
Connector Polish UPC

Fiber Count 6

Number of Adapters per Panel 6

Wall-Mountable Interconnect Center (WIC) 
Panel, SC Adapters
6 F, Single-mode (OS2)
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Design Adapter
Adapter Housing Color Blue

Adapter Housing Material Composite

Adapter Style Standard

Adapter Type SC

Insert Material Ceramic

Chemical Characteristics

RoHS
Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2002/95/
EG

Ordering Information
Part Number WIC-CP1-38

Product Description Wall-Mountable Interconnect Center (WIC) Panel, SC adapt-
ers, 6 F, Single-mode (OS2)

Shipping Information
Units per Delivery 1/1

Package Contents
WIC Panel with adapters; instruction sheet; 2 mounting 
screws, #4-40 x 0.25-in

Wall-Mountable Interconnect Center (WIC) 
Panel, SC Adapters
6 F, Single-mode (OS2)
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